−1− WK 450 570
WK
450 570
04.1999r. Size 10,16         up to 31,5 MPa     up to 160 dm3/min
2 WAY FLOW CONTROL VALVE
TYPE 2FRM
2 way flow control valves serve to set the fluid flow con-
stant in one direction and allow free flow in the opposite

      Size 10                    Size 16
       Linear           Non-linear             Linear
HOW TO ORDER
Orders coded in the way showed below should be forwarded to the manufacturer.
Sealing
Fluids on mineral oil base  = no code
Fluids on phosphate ester base  = V
Further requirements in clear text
( to be agreed upon with the manufacturer )
Accessories
Without  pressure compensator = no code
stroke limiter
With pressure compensator = B
stroke limiter
Coding example : 2FRM 10 - 22/10 L
−5− WK 450 570
32
1 - Valve mounting surface
2 - Recess in subplate face
3 - Dia.20 - for orifice support for size 10
     Dia. 30 - for orifice support for size 16
Note : Subplate and mounting bolts must be ordered separately.
CONNECTION DIMENSIONS FOR SUBPLATE
Subplate Type Mounting bolts - 4 pcs
Size 10
G279/01
G280/01
M8 x 50 - 10.9 PN - 74/M - 82302
( DIN 912 - 10.9 )
Size 16
G281/01
G282/01
M10 x 80 - 10.9 PN - 74/M - 82302
( DIN 912 - 10.9 )
Torque Weight
35 Nm ~ 2.3 kg
70 Nm ~ 4.0 kg
Subplate Type D10 H1 L1 L2 L3
Size 10
G279/01
G280/01
115 30 114.5 76 133.5
Size 16
G281/01
G282/01
150 40 146 101. 168
L4 L5 L6 L7 T1 T2 T3 H2
55.1 9.6 9.6 55. 1
15
17
13 1.5
75 20.5 20. 75 1
19
21
20 2
Subplate Type B1 B2 B3 B4 B5 B6
Size 10
G279/01
G280/01
101.5 82.5 30.1 71.6 92+1 30.1
Size 16
G281/01
G282/01
123.5 101.5 15 90.5 115+1
21
26
B7 D1 D2 D3 D4 D5 D6
67.5
63.5
15 9 M8
34
42